
Docusign Envelope ID: A7C37C86-6CA7-4982-B1AA-D22815F7DB68 

Município: Tamboril / CE 

Número do processo: 00007.20240715/0001-64 

Número do certame: 027/2024/PE 

CEARÁ DIESEL LTDA 
63.388.441/0001-22 

PROPOSTA READEQUADA 

Dados do Processo 

Unidade gestora: Sec.de Agricultura,Rec. Hidricos e 

Meio Ambiente 

Modalidade: Pregão Eletrônico 

Data da abertura: 19/09/2024 às 09:00 

4* 42 + -, '45' 
<9 ,., 

.., g ., ._ 
,o 

s,10 ,.é.ucsG 

Dados do Fornecedor 

Razão social: CEARÁ DIESEL LTDA Telefone: (85) 4012-6512 / (85) 9625-0786 

CNPJ/MF: 63.388.441/0001-22 E-mail: valfran@cearadieselcom.br 

Endereço: Avenida Aguanambi, 2269, ANEXO 2269 A, Aeroporto, Fortaleza / CE - CEP: 60.415-390 

Dados da Proposta de Preços 

1 - Veiculo Tipo Utilitário, Zero Km, Ano e Modelo 2023/2024 em Diante, Cor Branca ou Prata, Turbo Diesel, 

Motorização Mínima 130 CV, Transmissão Manual de 06 Velocidades, Tração traseira 4x2, Tanque de 

Combustível com Capacidade Mínima de 701, Rodas 225/75R16c, Capacidade Mínima de carga útil de 1.500 

Especificação: Veiculo Tipo Utilitário, Zero Km, Ano e Modelo 2023/2024 em Diante, Cor Branca ou Prata, 

Turbo Diesel, Motorização Mínima 130 CV, Transmissão Manual de 06 Velocidades, Tração traseira 4x2, 

Tanque de Combustível com Capacidade Mínima de 70L, Rodas 225/75R16c, Capacidade Mínima de carga 

útil de 1.500kg, distância mínima entre eixos 3.600mm, Ar Condicionado, Direção elétrica, Vidros e Travas 

Elétricas, Air Bag Frontal, Freios a Disco em todas as rodas, Preparação para Som com auto Falantes e 

Antena, Som com Entrada USB e Rádio AM/FM. Todos os Acessórios Mínimos Obrigatórios. Deverá ser 

Entregue na Sede da Licitante Adesivada, Emplacado (primeiro emplacamento) e licenciada, com Todas as 

Taxas Pagas em Nome da Licitante e assistência técnica no Estado do Ceará, implementado com Baú com 

Isolamento Isotérmico com todas as paredes revestidas (piso, lateral, teto e portas) com isopor de 100mm 

de espessura, Medidas Mínimas de 3,50mC x 2ml x 2mA, 1 Porta Lateral, 2 Portas Traseiras, Piso 

antiderrapante revestido com fibra, barras de aço inox e gancheiras instaladas para o recebimento da 

carne. Garantia Mínima de um ano incluindo chassi e baú 

Quantidade: 1,0 

Valor ofertado: R$ 310.000,00 

Fabricante/Marca: MERCEDES BENZ 

Valor de referência: R$ 347.766,67 

Unidade: Unidade 

Valor total: R$ 310.000,00 

Modelo: SPRINTER CHASSI 417 

Total geral da proposta: R$ 310.000,00 (trezentos e dez mil reais) 

Dados de Registro da Proposta: 

Data de finalização do registro da proposta: 26 de Setembro de 2024 às 15:17 

os 

Dip30 

'Rb 
Avenida Aguanambi, 2269, ANEXO 2269 A, Aeroporto, Fortaleza / CE - CEP: 60.415-390. 



Docusign Envelope ID: A7C37C86-6CA7-4982-B1AA-D22815F7DB68 

1 

CEARÁ DIESEL LTDA 
63.388.441/0001-22 

Dados do Usuário: 

Usuário logado como: CEARÁ E-mail: fvalfran@gmail.com 

CPF/MF: 63.388.441/0001-22 

r-DocuSigned by: 

17.7,Cele 94:p ...e.À4~4 e4 96vei>w. 
 3022730DFFF04D3 

CEARÁ DIESEL LTDA 

CNPJ/MF: 63.388.441/0001-22 

'‘.ICIP4i 

‘1$ ..

q' I, 
-P .A. 0 

14.7 0 

MJ IA 
10 14. 

2 
o. 

34 'kC) DEVO' 

Avenida Aguanambi, 2269, ANEXO 2269 A, Aeroporto, Fortaleza 1 CE - CEP: 60.415-390. 



o (d.C?
al•-• 4"1" 5 94. • eP DocuSigg 

Certificado de Conclusão 

Identificação de envelope: A7C37C866CA74982B1AAD22815F70668 

Assunto: Complete com o Docusign: Portal do Fornecedor _ M2A Tecnologia.pdf 

Envelope fonte: 

Documentar páginas: 2 Assinaturas: 1 

Certificar páginas: 5 Rubrica: 1 

Assinatura guiada: Ativado 

Selo com Envelopeld (ID do envelope): Ativado 

Fuso horário: (UTC-03:00) Brasília 

Rastreamento de registros 

Status: Original 

26/09/2024 15:35:30 

Eventos do signatário 

Marcelo Figueiredo de Oliveira 

marcelo.oliveira@cearadiesel.com.br 

illpoível de segurança: E-mail, Autenticação da conta 
enhuma) 

Termos de Assinatura e Registro Eletrônico: 
Aceito: 26/09/2024 15:37:24 
ID: e3e60e21-a311-4f59-9a1e-51948b4c1e53 

Eventos do signatário presencial 

Eventos de entrega do editor 

Evento de entrega do agente 

Eventos de entrega intermediários 

Eventos de entrega certificados 

Eventos de cópia 

larancisco Valfran Gomes da Silva 

neralfran@cearadiesel.com.br 

Ceará Diesel 

Nível de segurança: E-mail, Autenticação da conta 
(Nenhuma) 

Termos de Assinatura e Registro Eletrônico: 
Não oferecido através do DocuSign 

Eventos com testemunhas 

Eventos do tabelião 

Eventos de resumo do envelope 

Envelope enviado 

Entrega certificada 

Assinatura concluída 

Concluído 

Portador: Rosângela Gomes de Paiva 

rosangelag@cearadiesel.com.br 

Assinatura 
(-- DecuSogned by 

rle.t.cio 9i:rue-lit.-cel.4 O6ve4:44. 

302273CDFFD4D3 

Adoção de assinatura: Estilo pré-selecionado 

Usando endereço IP: 201.20.114.34 

Assinatura 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Copiado 

Assinatura 

Assinatura 

Status 

Com hash/criptografado 

Segurança verificada 

Segurança verificada 

Segurança verificada 

Status: Concluído 

Remetente do envelope: 

Rosângela Gomes de Paiva 

Avenida Brasil, 8255— Sala: 501 

Rio De Janero, Rio de Janeiro 21030-000 

rosangelag@cearadiesel.com.br 

Endereço IP: 201.20.114.34 

Local: DocuSign 

-5'00 gft

Registro de hora e data 

Enviado: 26/09/2024 15:36:41 

Visualizado: 26/09/2024 15:37:24 

Assinado: 26/09/2024 15:41:29 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Enviado: 26/09/2024 15:41:30 

Visualizado: 26/09/2024 15:54:29 

Registro de hora e data 

Registro de hora e data 

Carimbo de data/hora 

26/09/2024 15:36:41 

26/09/2024 15:37:24 

26/09/2024 15:41:29 

26/09/2024 15:41:30 



_ 

x's 

?.? aig O 
Eventos de pagamento Status Carimbo de dat hora 

Termos de Assinatura e Registro Eletrônico et. 

.4> 
ilsçeo g't 



Terrdos de Assinatura e Registro Eletrônico criado em: 16/06/2021 13:43:01 

Partes concordam em: Marcelo Figueiredo de Oliveira 
(5,,,e;:r,

q 3.  (At 

A. O 

ELECTRONIC RECORD AND SIGNATURE DISCLOSURE uí iff (2.11--,,,, :. 
o. - .. . :idel 

From time to time, BANCO GUANABARA S/A (we, us or Company) may be required by 1 ,• ,,$) 
to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the termsC 9d
conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through the tgre&-DitSMS • 
system. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this 
information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to this Electronic Record and Signature 
Disclosure (ERSD), please confirm your agreement by selecting the check-box next to 'I agree to 
use electronic records and signatures' before clicking 'CONTINUE' within the DocuSign 
system. 

Getting paper copies 

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available 
electronically to you by us. You will have the ability to download and print documents we send 
to you through the DocuSign system during and immediately after the signing session and, if you 
elect to create a DocuSign account, you may access the documents for a limited period of time 
(usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to 
send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a 
$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the 
procedure described below. 

Withdrawing your consent 

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time 
change your mind and teu l us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures 
only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and 
disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures 
electronically is described below. 

Consequences of changing your mind 

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the 
speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to 
you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, 
and then wait until we receive back from you your acicnowledgment of your receipt of such 
paper notices or disclosures. Further, you will no longer be able to use the DocuSign system to 
receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents 
from us. 

Ali notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically 

»)z 



Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provi& 
electronically to you through the DocuSign system ali required notices, disclosures, 
authorizations, acknowledgements, and othcr documents that are required to be provided or madc 
available to you during the coursc of our rclationship with you. To reduce the chance of you 
inadvertently not recciving any noticc or disclosurc, we prefer to providc ali of the requircd 
notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given 
us. Thus, you can receive ali the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through 
the paper mau l delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as 
described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the 
consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures 
electronically from us. 

How to contact BANCO GUANABARA S/A: 

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, 
to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to 
receive notices and disclosures clectronically as follows: 

To advise BANCO GUANABARA S/A of your new email address 

To let us know of a change in your email address wherc we should send notices and disclosures 
electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at and in the body of such request 
you must state: your previous email address, your new email address. 

If you created a DocuSign account, you may update it with your new email address through your 
account preferences. 

To request paper copies from BANCO GUANABARA S/A 

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided 
by us to you electronically, you must send us an email to and in the body of such request you 
must state your email address, full name, mailing address, and telephone number. 

To withdraw your consent with BANCO GUANABARA S/A 

To inform us that you no longer wish to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic 
format you may: 

i. decline to sign a document from within your signing session, and on the subsequent page, 
select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may; 



ii. send us an email to and in the body of such request you must state your email, fragairaffre",""" 
F mailing address, and tclephone number. .

(16, 4V .4 ..4 

nt
Required hardware and software 

The minimum system requirements for using the DocuSign system may change over time. The 
current system requirements are found here: https://support.docusign.com/guides/signer-guide-
signing-system-requirements.

ixeknowledging your access and consent to receive and sign documents electronically 

• 

• 

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to 
other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please confirm that you have 
read this ERSD, and (i) that you are able to print on paper or electronically save this ERSD for 
your future reference and access; or (ii) that you are able to email this ERSD to an email address 
where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, 
if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic fonnat as described 
herein, then select the check-box next to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures' before 
clicking 'CONTINUE' within. the DocuSign system. 

By selecting the check-box ncxt to 'I agree to use electronic records and signatures', you confirm 
that: 

• You can access and rcad this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure; and 
• You can print on paper this Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure, or save or send 

this Electronic Record and Disclosure to a location where you can print it, for future 
reference and access; and 

• Until or unless you notify BANCO GUANABARA S/A as described above, you consent 
to receive exclusively through electronic means ali notices, disclosures, authorizations, 
acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made 
available to you by BANCO GUANABARA S/A during the course of your relationship 
with BANCO GUANABARA S/A. 


